TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM644177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOKE USA, LLC		04/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Wingrave Road, Aston Abbotts Aylesbury	
Internal Address:	Unit 3	
City:	Buckinghamshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HP22 4LU	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76718389	MOKE
Registration Number:	6080434	MOKE
Registration Number:	6119540	MOKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LZW0022AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0226 source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of this 29th day of April , 2021, by and between MOKE USA, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), and MOKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Private Limited Company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 15 Lewis Street, Hartford, CT 06103 USA is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 76718389 for the mark MOKE (Stylized) and Design covering "motor vehicles, namely, four wheel low speed land vehicles and automobiles" in International Class 12, and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 6080434 for the mark MOKE covering "sunglasses" in International Class 9 and 6119540 for the mark MOKE covering "clothing, namely, shirts and tops, polo shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, coats and jackets, gloves, sleepwear, pants; headwear; footwear" in International Class 25 (jointly the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at Unit 3, Wingrave Road, Aston Abbotts Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire HP22 4LU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, conveyed, transferred, and assigned, and by these presents does sell, convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Marks in the United States, and all rights of action, of whatsoever kind and nature, for past, present, and future infringements of the said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 27 day of 10, 20, 20.

By:

MOKE USA, LLC

MOKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

same: MAR B. LAEVASA

Name: James Anthony Vaughan

Title: Maskr

Title: Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 05/04/2021